
Effective January 1, 2012, Posting Illinois Public Act 097-0609 (5 ILCS 120-7.3) requires that employers participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund post compensation information for designated employees.  
Information on employee total compensation packages equal to or exceeding $150,000 per year must be posted at least six days before budget approval, and information on total compensation packages that exceed 
$75,000.00 per year must be posted within six days of budget approval. 
 
The River Forest Public Library is a component unit of the Village of River Forest. For full information on the Village of River Forest Compensation and Benefits, please visit: 
https://vrf.us/government/transparency-a-foia/11-government/41-budget-a-financials#Compensation 
 

Employee Position Hire Date Salary FICA/Medicare IMRF 
Health 
Insur. 

Dental 
Insurance 

Vision 
Insurance 

Cell Phone 
Reimbursement 

Total 
Personnel 
Benefits 

Total 
Compensation 

 
Emily 

Compton 
 

Library 
Director 

1/25/2021 103,000 
 

7,880 
 

7,334 6,633 349 96 300 22,592 125,592 

 
Shannon 

Duffy 
 

Operations 
Manager 

 
7/25/2022 

 
68,468 

 
5,237 

 
4,875 

 
6,633 

 
349 

 
96 

 
300 

 
17,490 

 
85,958 

Shannon 
Gruber 

Adult & 
Teen 

Services 
Manager 

12/2/2019 64,546 4,938 4,596 6,633 349 - 300 16,846 81,392 

 

 


