Effective January 1, 2012, Posting Illinois Public Act 097-0609 (5 ILCS 120-7.3) requires that employers participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund post compensation information for designated employees. Information on employee total compensation packages equal to or exceeding \$150,000 per year must be posted at least six days before budget approval, and information on total compensation packages that exceed \$75,000.00 per year must be posted within six days of budget approval.

The River Forest Public Library is a component unit of the Village of River Forest. For full information on the Village of River Forest Compensation and Benefits, please visit: https://vrf.us/government/transparency-a-foia/11-government/41-budget-a-financials#Compensation

Employee	Position	Hire Date	Salary	FICA/Medicare	IMRF	Health Insur.	Dental Insurance	Vision Insurance	Cell Phone Reimbursement	Total Personnel Benefits	Total Compensation
Emily Compton	Library Director	1/25/2021	103,000	7,880	7,334	6,633	349	96	300	22,592	125,592
Shannon Duffy	Operations Manager	7/25/2022	68,468	5,237	4,875	6,633	349	96	300	17,490	85,958
Shannon Gruber	Adult & Teen Services Manager	12/2/2019	64,546	4,938	4,596	6,633	349	-	300	16,846	81,392